

Conflict Minerals Policy

Dear Valued Acxess Spring Customer,

You have requested our conflict minerals policy. As you may know there has been questions regarding section 1502 of the federally en-acted Dodd-Frank Act also known as the "Conflict Minerals" legislation. However the elements subject to this provision namely Gold, Tin, Tantalum and Tungsten are neither mined nor in any way necessary to the production of the wire products and wire springs we sell to you. This would make the products we sell exempt from this legislation.

Be assured, Acxess Spring will continue to monitor the "Dodd Frank Act" regulations for any new minerals added to the list. Acxess Spring will compare any newly listed minerals with the raw materials in our finished product and communicate this information to our customers.

While we, as a privately held corporation, are not subject to the Conflict Minerals rules and reporting requirements, we are committed to helping our customers comply with their reporting requirements. Acxess Spring requires its suppliers to provide statements of compliance to Conflict Mineral Regulations and state that they do not knowingly purchase conflict materials. According to information available to us, the material for our products do not contain any of the defined "conflict minerals" like coltan, niobium, tantalum, tin, gold or tungsten from the Democratic Republic of Congo or its adjoining countries. We will continue to work with our key suppliers to ensure that we are able to identify the use of Conflict Minerals in our supply chain, and the representations made in this compliance statement remain accurate. To that end, we reserve the right to amend this statement at any time based on subsequent developments or information. Should you have any questions or concerns regarding this statement, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Best Regards,

Acxess Spring

Disclaimer: THIS STATEMENT IS FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY, DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A LEGAL REPRESENTATION AND DOES NOT CREATE OR CONFIRM THE EXISTENCE OF ANY RIGHTS, LIABILITIES OR OBLIGATIONS OF ACXESS SPRING, ITS AFFILIATES, ANY OF THEIR RESPECTIVE CUSTOMERS OR ANY OTHER PERSON. THE SALE OF ACXESS SPRING PRODUCTS SHALL BE GOVERNED EXCLUSIVELY BY THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS SET FORTH AT: https:// www.acxesspring.com/acxess-spring-terms-and-conditions.html